10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
CASE 9078
CASE 9846
CASE 9847
CASE 9812
CASE 9813

CASE 9850

EXAMINER HEARING

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTINUED AND DISMISSED CASES

BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, EXAMINER

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

December 27, 1989

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

be dismissed.
* * * * *

HEARING EXAMINER: Over to the next page,
I'll call next case, No. 9812, which is the
application of Meridian 0il, Incorporated, on behalf
of E1 Paso Natural Gas Company, for an unorthodox coal
gas well location, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

At the Applicant's request, this case 1is
dismissed.

* * * * *

HEARING EXAMINER: Call next case, No.
9813, which is the application of Meridian 0il
Incorporated, on behalf of El1 Paso Natural Gas
Company, for an unorthodox coal gas well location, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico.

At the Applicant's request, this case is
also continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for
January 10, 1990.

* * * * *

HEARING EXAMINER: Well, we're on the last
page, on page 6, Case No. 9850, which is in the matter
of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation Division
on its own motion for an order extending certain
existing pools in Rio Arriba and San Juan Counties,

New Mexico,.

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




o> W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY COF SANTA FE )

I, Carla Diane Rodriguez Certified
Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY
that the foregoing transcript of proceedings before
the 0il Conservation Division was reported by me; that
I caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and
accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
involved in this matter and that I have no personal
interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL December 29, 1989.

7

N

CARLA DIANE RODRI
CSR No. 91

P

GUEf

J

My commission expires: May 25, 1991

sty

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244




