1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4	CASE 9078
5	CASE 9846
6	CASE 9847
7	CASE 9812
8	CASE 9813
9	CASE 9850
10	
11	
12	EXAMINER HEARING
13	
14	
15	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
16	
17	CONTINUED AND DISMISSED CASES
18	
19	
20	BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, EXAMINER
21	
22	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
23	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
24	December 27, 1989
25	

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244

be dismissed.

2 * *

HEARING EXAMINER: Over to the next page,
I'll call next case, No. 9812, which is the
application of Meridian Oil, Incorporated, on behalf
of El Paso Natural Gas Company, for an unorthodox coal
gas well location, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

At the Applicant's request, this case is dismissed.

10 * * * * *

HEARING EXAMINER: Call next case, No.

9813, which is the application of Meridian Oil
Incorporated, on behalf of El Paso Natural Gas
Company, for an unorthodox coal gas well location, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico.

At the Applicant's request, this case is also continued to the Examiner's hearing scheduled for January 10, 1990.

HEARING EXAMINER: Well, we're on the last page, on page 6, Case No. 9850, which is in the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion for an order extending certain existing pools in Rio Arriba and San Juan Counties, New Mexico.

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO)) ss.
4	COUNTY OF SANTA FE)
5	
6	I, Carla Diane Rodriguez Certified
7	Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY
8	that the foregoing transcript of proceedings before
9	the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that
10	I caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
11	supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and
12	accurate record of the proceedings.
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
14	or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
15	involved in this matter and that I have no personal
16	interest in the final disposition of this matter.
17	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL December 29, 1989.
18	
19	CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ
20	CSR No. 91
21	My commission expires: May 25, 1991
22	
23	A decrease of the control of the Con
24	100 10 to 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
25	22 1 12 May 1889
	CH Conservation Division
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244